NAVY-MARINE CORPS TRIAL JUDICIARY 
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SPECIAL COURT-MARTIAL

1. Nature of Motion. Pursuant to Rules for Courts-Martial (R.C.M.) 707, the Government 
respectfully requests that this Court deny the Defense Motion to Dismiss.  As conceded by the 
Defense, one hundred-eleven (111) days elapses between when the initial charge was preferred 
and when the Accused was ultimately arraigned. Under R.C.M. 707, the Government has one 
hundred-twenty (120) days to bring the Accused to trial, which it succeeded in doing in this case.

[...]

NAVY-MARINE CORPS TRIAL JUDICIARY 
 JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SPECIAL COURT-MARTIAL

1. Nature of Motion. Pursuant to Rules for Courts-Martial (R.C.M.) 707, the Government 
respectfully requests that this Court deny the Defense Motion to Dismiss.  As conceded by the 
Defense, one hundred-eleven (111) days elapses between when the initial charge was preferred 
and when the Accused was ultimately arraigned. Under R.C.M. 707, the Government has one 
hundred-twenty (120) days to bring the Accused to trial, which it succeeded in doing in this case.